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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Friday, 30 January 2026

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
30 January 2026 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested Approved Reason for NPC
Amount Amount Partial Conflicts
Decline

GA251130-9287 Wellington East Girls' Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [FA]
College Rowing

GA251120-8589 Alzheimers Society Health/Welfare $7,000.00 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Manawatu Health Organisations,
|ncorporated Hospitals, Heart

Foundation, Etc.

GA251227-0119 Aquabladz New Sport $11,604.50 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Plymouth Swimming Swimming And Aquatics
Club Incorporated

GA251218-9858 Badminton New Sport $3,691.30 $3,691.30 [FA]
Zealand Incorporated  Badminton

GA251202-9328 BIuff Hill Bowling Club  Sport $6,500.00 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Bowling

GA251218-9847 Bowls Gisborne-East Sport $2,579.99 $2,579.99 [FA]
Coast Incorporated Bowling

GA251213-9686 Bowls Napier Sport $3,537.70 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Bowling

GA251222-003D Capital Gymnastic Club Sport $3,884.43 $2,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Gymnastics

GA251204-9453 Central Districts Sport $56,374.98 $35,000.00 [PA1]
Cricket Association Cricket
Incorporated

GA251231-0229 Central Hawke's Bay Sport $11,650.00 $11,650.00 [FA]
Rugby Sports Club Rugby/Rugby League
(Incorporated)

GA251219-0006 Central Hawkes Bay Sport $8,517.87 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Swim Club Swimming And Aquatics

GA251227-0120 Club Surfcity Sport $15,639.13 $8,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Squash

GA251231-023B Dannevirke Athletic & Sport $7,800.00 $2,577.84 [PA2]
Harrier Club Athletics

GA251208-9479 Gisborne Netball Sport $24,225.00 $10,000.00 [PA1]
Centre Incorporated Netball

GA251212-962E Gisborne United Sports Sport $7,366.95 $7,366.95 [FA]
Club Football And Soccer

GA251222-0029 Hawke's Bay Rescue Health/Welfare $57,500.00 $20,000.00 [PA1]
Helicopter Trust Emergency & Rescue

Services
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GA251208-948A

GA251231-027D

GA251219-990F

GA251204-9422

GA251202-9336

GA251209-952D

GA251223-0093

GA251219-9941

GA251219-9925

GA251219-991C

GA251216-9784

GA251227-013C

GA251219-997E

GA251219-998E

GA251208-950A

GA251202-9352
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Hawkes Bay Canoe
Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby
Football Union
Incorporated

Heretaunga Sundevils
Swim Team
Incorporated

Legacy Centre

Maca Sports
Leadership Charitable
Trust

Malaghan Institute of
Medical Research

Melanoma New
Zealand

New Zealand Council
of Victim Support
Groups Incorporated

New Zealand Festival

New Zealand Riding
For the Disabled
Association
Incorporated

Newtown School

Omni Gymnastic
Centre Incorporated

Pahiatua School

Palmerston Cricket
Club Incorporated

Parkvale School

PN Marist Football Club
Incorporated

Sport

Canoe

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Community

Community Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Health/Welfare

Neighbourhood And
Victim Support

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Health/Welfare
Disability

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport

Gymnastics

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport

Football And Soccer

$3,000.00

$15,916.67

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,000.00

$23,780.00

$7,347.00

$11,611.78

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$7,931.59

$4,051.40

$15,814.66

$2,110.50

$5,000.00

$41,070.00
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$3,000.00

$15,916.67

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$23,780.00

$7,347.00

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,051.40

$15,814.66

$1,355.84

$2,000.00

$20,000.00
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[FA]

[FA]
[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA2]

[PA1]

[PA1]
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GA251218-9839

GA251209-9536

GA251204-9438

GA251127-9238

GA251222-0065

GA251214-9690

GA251217-979B

GA251128-9246

GA251126-9036

GA251215-9714

GA251128-9254

GA251212-9668

GA251204-944D

GA251224-0107

GA251203-9391

GA251203-9373

GA251210-954D

GA251203-938F
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Porangahau Country

Club Incorporated

Porirua Grand Traverse

Trust

Poverty Bay Golf Club

Incorporated

Poverty Bay Hockey

Association
Incorporated

Re-Source

Saints Softball Club

Incorporated

Sir Edmund Hillary
Outdoors Education

Trust

Sport Whanganui

Sportslink Charitable

Trust Board

Swimming Wellington

Incorporated

Tairawhiti Multicultural
Council Incorporated

Taranaki Rugby
Football Union
Incorporated

Te Wharau School
(Gisborne)

Tennis Eastern
Incorporated

Tennis Wanganui
Incorporated

The Duke of

Edinburgh's Hillary

Award

The Royal New Zealand

Society For the

Prevention of Cruelty

The Scout Association

of New Zealand

Sport
Multisport

Sport
Multisport

Sport
Golf

Sport
Hockey

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Sport
Softball

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Basketball

Community

Community Support

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Community

Community Support

Sport
Rugby Unions

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport

Tennis

Sport

Tennis

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Community Support

Community

Children”s/Youth Groups

$7,500.00

$4,981.30

$45,000.00

$20,802.35

$7,280.00

$1,560.00

$10,223.05

$2,086.96

$4,500.00

$5,000.00

$24,000.00

$39,750.84

$17,500.00

$3,900.00

$4,394.00

$14,858.65

$4,000.00

$20,000.00
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$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$570.16

$10,223.05

$2,086.96

$4,500.00

$5,000.00

$24,000.00

$12,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,000.00

$4,394.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$10,000.00

qrass

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA2]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]
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GA251222-004A

GA251217-980E

GA251217-981C

GA251218-9883

GA251219-999E

GA251218-986D

GA251202-9317

GA251231-0286

GA251212-965B

GA251216-9748

GA251215-972E

GA251229-0174

GA251231-026E

GA251211-959E

GA251230-0216

GA251231-0253

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

The Wanganui Marist
Rugby Football Club
Incorporated

The Wellington Indian
Sports Club
Incorporated

Victoria Sport and
Recreation Hub
Incorporated

Victoria University
Netball Club
Incorporated

Victoria University
Rowing Club
Incorporated

Waipawa Golf Club
(Incorporated)

Waipukurau Golf Club
(Incorporated)

Waipukurau Jockey
Club Incorporated

Waitara Rugby League
Football Club
Incorporated

Wellington College

Wellington Down
Syndrome Social Club
Charitable Trust

Wellington Dragon
Boat Charitable Trust

Wellington Olympic
AFC

Wellington Regional
Sports Education Trust

Wellington Touch
Association
Incorporated

Whatever It Takes Trust
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

Powered by comns

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Hockey

Community

Community Trust

Sport
Netball

Sport

Rowing

Sport
Golf

Sport
Golf

Sport

Horse Sports

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Dragon Boat

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Sports Other

Sport
Touch Rugby

Community
Charitable Trust

$8,622.39

$2,300.00

$36,500.00

$10,000.00

$4,761.00

$2,084.40

$13,500.00

$14,525.00

$12,600.00

$8,000.00

$3,232.00

$40,932.99

$4,000.00

$8,000.00

$19,110.00

$12,869.90
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$8,622.39

$2,300.00

$10,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,761.00

$2,084.40

$5,000.00

$13,500.00

$3,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,232.00

$20,000.00

$3,923.00

$4,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$482,328.61
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[FA]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]
[FA]

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA5]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]
[PA5]
[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]
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[FA] Full Approval

[PA1] Insufficient Funds

[PA2] Partially Retrospective

[PA3] Non-Authorised Purpose

[PA5] Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5] Low Priority Items

[PAG] Partially funded by another source

[PA8] Incomplete and/or inadequate information
[PA9] Competitive Quote Amount
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Friday, 30 january 2026 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central
30 January 2026 - Held Over Applications
App # Organisation Name Category Requested App Status NPC
Amount Conflicts
GA251223-0080 Art Deco Trust Community $12,797.71 Pending
Incorporated Festivals And Community
Events on hold
GA251121-869D New Plymouth Boys' High Research And Education $10,513.60 Awaiting NPC
School Educational, Schools, Colleges, on hold
Kaupapa
$23,311.31
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Friday, 30 January 2026

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

30 January 2026 - Declined Applications

App #

GA251202-9340

GA251222-007D

GA251211-958F

GA251230-0200

GA251201-930D

GA251212-9636

GA251119-8492

GA251211-9604

GA251110-8208

GA251212-967D

GA251209-9516

GA251130-9277

GA251230-018A

GA251211-957D

GA251204-9415

GA251126-919B

GA251210-9562

GA251126-905B

Powered by comns

Organisation Name

Age Concern Napier
Incorporated

Brooklyn Northern United
Association Football Club
Incorpora...

Butterfly Compassion
Community

Eskview United Football Club
Incorporated

Gisborne Mv Takitimu
Charitable Trust

Hiruharama School

Hutt Valley Fencing Club
Incorporated

Immune Deficiencies
Foundation Of New Zealand
(Idfnz) Incorp...

Kiwi West Aquatics
Incorporated

Neighbours Day Aotearoa
Charitable Trust

North Wellington Football Club
Incorporated

Palmerston North Sikh Society
Incorporated

Palmerston North Sikh Society
Incorporated

Regional Indoor Sports and
Events Centre Trust

Rongo Mauri Trust

Samaritans of Wellington
Incorporated

South Wellington Family and
Community Trust

Taradale High School

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton,

Category

Community
Community Support

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And Education
Education/Training

Sport

Fencing

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations,
Hospitals, Heart Foundation,
Etc.

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community

Religion/Religious Organisation

Community

Religion/Religious Organisation

Community
Charitable Trust

Community

Community Support

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Sport
Sports Other

grassroots

trust central

Declined Reason for NPC

New Zealand

Amount Decline Conflicts
$3,360.00 [IF]
$5,000.00 [IF]
$76,800.00 [IF]
$25,000.00 [IF]
$819.81 [IA]
$11,000.00 [IF]
$7,540.00 [IF]
$7,000.00 [IF]
$6,995.30 [IF]
$5,000.00 [IF]
$13,800.00 [IF]
$22,088.00 [IF]
$24,108.70 [IF]
$10,000.00 [IF]
$8,500.00 [IF]
$1,200.00 [IF]
$4,642.86 [IF]
$14,122.32 [IF]
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

grassroots

trust central

GA251127-922A Taradale Netball Club Sport $14,728.32 [IF]
Incorporated Netball

GA251219-993B Wellington Rugby Football Sport $22,023.00 [IF]
Union Incorporated Rugby Unions

GA251126-9121 Wellington Triathlon & Sport $5,658.87 [TPA]
Multisport Club - Incorporated  Triathlon

GA251218-9878 Wellington Women's Health Health/Welfare $15,000.00 [IF]

Collective Incorporated Counselling Services,

Mentoring

Reasons for Decline

[IFT Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your
application

[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did
not provide the required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective

[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised
purpose

[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have

outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to

be a low priority

[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear
to be the final beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another

source

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our

Grants Team on 0800 957 960.

[NC] Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant



