

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

30 January 2026 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA251130-9287	Wellington East Girls' College	Sport Rowing	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA251120-8589	Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251227-0119	Aquabladz New Plymouth Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$11,604.50	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251218-9858	Badminton New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Badminton	\$3,691.30	\$3,691.30	[FA]	
GA251202-9328	Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251218-9847	Bowls Gisborne-East Coast Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$2,579.99	\$2,579.99	[FA]	
GA251213-9686	Bowls Napier Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,537.70	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251222-003D	Capital Gymnastic Club Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$3,884.43	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251204-9453	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$56,374.98	\$35,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251231-0229	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	[FA]	
GA251219-0006	Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$8,517.87	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251227-0120	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$15,639.13	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251231-023B	Dannevirke Athletic & Harrier Club	Sport Athletics	\$7,800.00	\$2,577.84	[PA2]	
GA251208-9479	Gisborne Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$24,225.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251212-962E	Gisborne United Sports Club	Sport Football And Soccer	\$7,366.95	\$7,366.95	[FA]	
GA251222-0029	Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$57,500.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	

GA251208-948A	Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Incorporated	Sport Canoe	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	
GA251231-027D	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$15,916.67	\$15,916.67	[FA]	
GA251219-990F	Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	
GA251204-9422	Legacy Centre	Community Community Trust	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251202-9336	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA251209-952D	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$23,780.00	\$23,780.00	[FA]	
GA251223-0093	Melanoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$7,347.00	\$7,347.00	[FA]	
GA251219-9941	New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare Neighbourhood And Victim Support	\$11,611.78	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251219-9925	New Zealand Festival	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251219-991C	New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated	Health/Welfare Disability	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251216-9784	Newtown School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$7,931.59	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251227-013C	Omni Gymnastic Centre Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$4,051.40	\$4,051.40	[FA]	
GA251219-997E	Pahiatua School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,814.66	\$15,814.66	[FA]	
GA251219-998E	Palmerston Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$2,110.50	\$1,355.84	[PA2]	
GA251208-950A	Parkvale School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251202-9352	PN Marist Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$41,070.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	

GA251218-9839	Porangahau Country Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251209-9536	Porirua Grand Traverse Trust	Sport Multisport	\$4,981.30	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251204-9438	Poverty Bay Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251127-9238	Poverty Bay Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$20,802.35	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251222-0065	Re-Source	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$7,280.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251214-9690	Saints Softball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$1,560.00	\$570.16	[PA2]	
GA251217-979B	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,223.05	\$10,223.05	[FA]	
GA251128-9246	Sport Whanganui	Sport Basketball	\$2,086.96	\$2,086.96	[FA]	
GA251126-9036	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Community Community Support	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA251215-9714	Swimming Wellington Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA251128-9254	Tairawhiti Multicultural Council Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	[FA]	
GA251212-9668	Taranaki Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$39,750.84	\$12,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251204-944D	Te Wharau School (Gisborne)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$17,500.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251224-0107	Tennis Eastern Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251203-9391	Tennis Wanganui Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$4,394.00	\$4,394.00	[FA]	
GA251203-9373	The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award	Community Charitable Trust	\$14,858.65	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251210-954D	The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty ...	Community Community Support	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA251203-938F	The Scout Association of New Zealand	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	

GA251222-004A	The Wanganui Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$8,622.39	\$8,622.39	[FA]	
GA251217-980E	The Wellington Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	[FA]	
GA251217-981C	Victoria Sport and Recreation Hub Incorporated	Community Community Trust	\$36,500.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251218-9883	Victoria University Netball Club Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251219-999E	Victoria University Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$4,761.00	\$4,761.00	[FA]	
GA251218-986D	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$2,084.40	\$2,084.40	[FA]	
GA251202-9317	Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251231-0286	Waipukurau Jockey Club Incorporated	Sport Horse Sports	\$14,525.00	\$13,500.00	[PA5]	
GA251212-965B	Waitara Rugby League Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$12,600.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251216-9748	Wellington College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251215-972E	Wellington Down Syndrome Social Club Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$3,232.00	\$3,232.00	[FA]	
GA251229-0174	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$40,932.99	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251231-026E	Wellington Olympic AFC	Sport Football And Soccer	\$4,000.00	\$3,923.00	[PA5]	
GA251211-959E	Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust	Sport Sports Other	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251230-0216	Wellington Touch Association Incorporated	Sport Touch Rugby	\$19,110.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA251231-0253	Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$12,869.90	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
				\$482,328.61		

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]	Full Approval
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5]	Low Priority Items
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information
[PA9]	Competitive Quote Amount

30 January 2026 - Held Over Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	App Status	NPC Conflicts
GA251223-0080	Art Deco Trust Incorporated	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$12,797.71	Pending on hold	
GA251121-869D	New Plymouth Boys' High School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,513.60	Awaiting NPC on hold	
			<u>\$23,311.31</u>		

30 January 2026 - Declined Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA251202-9340	Age Concern Napier Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$3,360.00	[IF]	
GA251222-007D	Brooklyn Northern United Association Football Club Incorpora...	Sport Football And Soccer	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA251211-958F	Butterfly Compassion Community	Community Charitable Trust	\$76,800.00	[IF]	
GA251230-0200	Eskview United Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$25,000.00	[IF]	
GA251201-930D	Gisborne Mv Takitimu Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$819.81	[IA]	
GA251212-9636	Hiruharama School	Research And Education Education/Training	\$11,000.00	[IF]	
GA251119-8492	Hutt Valley Fencing Club Incorporated	Sport Fencing	\$7,540.00	[IF]	
GA251211-9604	Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (Idfnz) Incorp...	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$7,000.00	[IF]	
GA251110-8208	Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$6,995.30	[IF]	
GA251212-967D	Neighbours Day Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA251209-9516	North Wellington Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$13,800.00	[IF]	
GA251130-9277	Palmerston North Sikh Society Incorporated	Community Religion/Religious Organisation	\$22,088.00	[IF]	
GA251230-018A	Palmerston North Sikh Society Incorporated	Community Religion/Religious Organisation	\$24,108.70	[IF]	
GA251211-957D	Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA251204-9415	Rongo Mauri Trust	Community Community Support	\$8,500.00	[IF]	
GA251126-919B	Samaritans of Wellington Incorporated	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$1,200.00	[IF]	
GA251210-9562	South Wellington Family and Community Trust	Health/Welfare Children`s Welfare	\$4,642.86	[IF]	
GA251126-905B	Taradale High School	Sport Sports Other	\$14,122.32	[IF]	

GA251127-922A	Taradale Netball Club Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$14,728.32	[IF]	
GA251219-993B	Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$22,023.00	[IF]	
GA251126-9121	Wellington Triathlon & Multisport Club - Incorporated	Sport Triathlon	\$5,658.87	[TPA]	
GA251218-9878	Wellington Women's Health Collective Incorporated	Health/Welfare Counselling Services, Mentoring	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
			\$304,387.18		

Reasons for Decline

[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.
[NC]	Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant